Payables	   -   	  9,290 	  -   	  9,290 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
	 WATC loans	  6.69 	  38,381 	  -   	  -   	  - 	  38,381 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  38,381

			   47,671 	  -   	  9,290 	  - 	  38,381 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  38,381

	 	The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AUTHORITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Section

 4

�DI
SC

LO
SU

R
E

S
A

N
D

 L
E

G
A

L
C

O
M

PL
IA

N
C

E

80

Notes to the Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2009

35	Financial instruments (continued)
	 (c) Financial Instrument Disclosures (continued)

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	� The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period

and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

		  Carrying	   -1 % Change 	   	  +1 % Change
		   amount 	  Profit 	  Equity 	  Profit 	  Equity
		   $000	  $000	  $000	  $000	  $000
	 2009
	 Financial Assets
	 Cash and cash equivalents	   79,817 	  (798.2)	  (798.2)	  798.2 	  798.2
	 Restricted cash and cash equivalents	  83 	  (0.8)	  (0.8)	  0.8 	  0.8

	 Financial Liabilities
	 WATC loans	   27,729 	  277.3 	  277.3 	  (277.3)	  (277.3)

	 Total Increase (Decrease)		   (521.7)	  (521.7)	 521.7 	  521.7

		  Carrying	   -1 % Change 	   	   +1 % Change
		   amount 	  Profit 	  Equity 	  Profit 	  Equity
		   $000	  $000	  $000	  $000	  $000

	 2008
	 Financial Assets
	 Cash and cash equivalents	   59,508 	  (595.1)	  (595.1)	  595.1 	  595.1
	 Restricted cash and cash equivalents	   87 	  (0.9)	  (0.9)	  0.9 	  0.9

	 Financial Liabilities
	 WATC loans	  38,381 	  383.8 	  383.8 	  (383.8)	  (383.8)

	 Total Increase (Decrease)		   (212.2)	  (212.2)	  212.2 	  212.2

	 Fair Values
	� All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable

approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AUTHORITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Section 4   DISCLOSURES AND  LEGAL COMPLIANCE 81

Notes to the Financial Statements For the year ended 30 June 2009

36	Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers		  2009 	   2008
			   $000	 $000
	 Remuneration of Members of the accountable authority